11th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk
Final Team Results

Race Date
March 05, 2016

5K

Class - 1 Team Competition

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - DNR Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 43
1 2594  Kevin Pensinger Ft Wayne IN M 3 3 21:29.7 21:29.7
2 2261 Nathan Hooley M 17 20 24:41.7 46:11.5
3 997  Ryan Vanderlugt M 23 43 25:47.7 1:11:59.2
4 2444  Jonathon Boyd South Bend IN M 57 100 28:50.6  1:40:49.9
Team - Porter County Sherrif Finish Position- 2
Team Score (Places) 72
1 2539 Alec Kostelnik Valparaiso IN M 1 1 20:06.6 20:06.6
2 2650 Kevin Vankley Kouts IN M 20 21 25:19.6 45:26.3
3 2526  Eric Jones Valparaiso IN M 51 72 28:17.3 1:13:43.7
4 2509 Darryl Henson Portage IN M 52 124 28:43.4 1:42:27.1
5 2439  Jeff Biggs Valparaiso IN M 63 187 29:25.8 2:11:52.9
6 2465  Paul Czupryn Valparaiso IN M 107 294 32:22.1 2:44:15.1
7 2611 David Reynolds Portage IN M 108 402 32:23.7 3:16:38.8
8 2514  Kyle Howard Valparaiso IN M 118 520 33:05.6 3:49:44.4
9 2535 Bill Knapp Valparaiso IN M 123 643 33:45.3 4:23:29.8
10 2454  Jeremy Chavez Crown Point IN M 124 767 33:46.4 4:57:16.3
11 2488  James Gaskill Valparaiso IN M 148 915 37:12.2 5:34:28.6
12 2511  Darrell Hobgood Valparaiso IN M 152 1067 37:52.3 6:12:20.9
13 2437 Ed Bermes Portage IN M 156 1223 38:06.5 6:50:27.4
14 2632 Michael Steege Valparaiso IN M 165 1388 39:51.9 7:30:19.3
15 2461  Barbara Coggins Valparaiso IN F 207 1595 47:36.7 8:17:56.1
16 2420  Susan Adamczewski Chesterton IN F 208 1803 47:38.1 9:05:34.2
Team - Jasper County Sherrif Finish Position - 3
Team Score (Places) 188
1 2534  Eric Kidwell Wheatfield IN M 59 59 28:57.6 28:57.6
2 2614  Jennifer Rusk Rensselaer IN F 62 121 29:14.6 58:12.3
3 2635 Amanda Suarez Cedar Lake IN F 67 188 29:449 1:27:57.3
4 2634 Adam Suarez Cedar Lake IN M 70 258 29:59.9 1:57:57.3
5 2624 Laura Seegers Wheatfield IN F 71 329 30:02.8 2:28:00.1
6 2662 Pat Williamson Medaryville IN M 80 409 30:31.6 2:58:31.7
7 2548  Viviana Lewis Wheatfield IN F 103 512 31:54.3 3:30:26.0
8 2560 Jennifer Massey Demotte IN F 131 643 34:59.4 4:05:25.4
9 2469 Kimberly Douglas Rensselaer IN F 177 820 41:05.8 4:46:31.3
10 2505 Daniel Hayes Rensselaer IN M 185 1005 42:00.9 5:28:32.3
11 2502  Durral Hale Wheatfield IN M 214 1219 50:13.3 6:18:45.6
12 2651 Mason Walker Rensselaer IN M 215 1434 50:14.3 7:09:00.0
13 2618 Mike Sayers Morocco IN M 217 1651 51:27.6 8:00:27.6
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Race Date
March 05, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Jasper County Sherrif
Team Score (Places)

14 2447 Robert Cain

Team - Valparaiso PD

Team Score (Places)

Laura Yokovich
Michael Cairns

1 2667
2 2448
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11th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Final Team Results

5K
Class - 1 Team Competition
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 3
188
Rensselaer IN M 218 1869 52:16.3 8:52:44.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Valparaiso IN F 38 38 27:00.4 27:00.4
Valparaiso IN M 73 111 30:07.3 57:07.7
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Race Date
March 05, 2016

Bib No

11th Annual Foot Pursuit 5K Run and Walk

Name

Team - KV Criminal Justice

2596
2456
2425
2467
2500
2482
2590
2595
2659
2617
2429
2652
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Team Score (Places)

Val Peterson
Colin Clark
Jack Anderson
David Dahn
Oscar Gutierrez
Nina Freund
Erika Parcel
Avaceli Perez
Taylor Whitson
Maria Sandoval
Taylor Bacewie
Ashley Walstra

Team - Wheeler Vocational

2598
2478
2584
2641
2657
2428
2481
2525
2643
2459
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Team Score (Places)

Michael Phillips
Dustin Fish
Cara Nebel
Jordan Sweet
Dylan Wedel
Kevin Ayala
Bremin Frantom
Chase Jones
Ashley Taylor
Leanne Coen
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Final Team Results

5K

City

57

Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Demotte IN
Rensselaer IN
Rensselaer IN

161

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN
Porter IN
Hobart IN
Burns Harbor IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Westville IN

Class - 2 Criminal Justice

Finish Position -
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Finish Position -

T Z

Overall
Gend Place

12
18
27
28
94
98
133
159
164
190
212
213

43
111
115
126
127
195
196
197
239

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1
12 23:47.1 23:47.1
30 25:07.9 48:55.0
57 25:58.6 1:14:53.7
85 26:07.5 1:41:01.2
179 31:39.5 2:12:40.8
277 31:45.7 2:44:26.6
410 35:04.5 3:19:31.1
569 38:49.7 3:58:20.8
733 39:44.4 4:38:05.3
923 43:55.7 5:22:01.0
1135 49:40.8 6:11:41.8
1348 49:40.8 7:01:22.6
2
7 22:59.8 22:59.8
50 27:25.2 50:25.0
161 32:29.8 1:22:54.8
276 32:58.6 1:55:53.5
402 33:57.1 2:29:50.7
529 33:58.2 3:03:48.9
724 45:13.9 3:49:02.8
920 45:16.3 4:34:19.2
1117 45:47.1 5:20:06.3
1356  1:00:46.6 6:20:52.9
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